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[bookmark: _GoBack]Table 2. Anthropometry Parameters, Physical Performance and Physical Activity Levels based on Gender and Cognitive Status at Baseline (Wave 1) for participants followed-up in all 3 waves [Mean (SD)]

	Variables
[Mean (SD)]
	Men (n= 372)
	Independent t-test for men
	Women (n= 407)
	Independent t-test for women

	
	Without MCI
(n= 313)
	With MCI
(n= 59)
	
	Without MCI
(n= 348)
	With MCI
(n= 59)
	

	Anthropometry parameters

	Weight (kg)
	64.74 (11.97)
	64.62 (10.35)
	0.94
	57.43 (11.39)
	57.96 (10.57)
	0.74

	Height (cm)
	155.86 (8.13)
	157.55 (8.56)
	0.15
	155.73 (7.98)
	155.86 (8.44)
	0.92

	BMI (kg/m2 )
	26.87 (5.64)
	26.23 (4.89)
	0.42
	23.88 (5.36)
	24.13 (5.33)
	0.74

	Arm circumference (cm)
	28.78 (3.15)
	28.56 (2.62)
	0.62
	28.27 (3.96)
	28.44 (3.40)
	0.75

	Waist circumference (cm) 
	89.01 (10.69)
	88.59 (9.49)
	0.78
	86.27 (11.14)
	86.67 (12.61)
	0.80

	Hip circumference (cm)
	95.13 (8.05)
	95.08 (7.00)
	0.96
	97.09 (9.95)
	97.95 (9.80)
	0.54

	Calf circumference (cm)
	33.99 (3.51)
	34.23 (2.89)
	0.62
	33.05 (4.08)
	33.17 (3.68)
	0.83

	Skeletal muscle mass (%)
	22.22 (4.26)
	23.04 (4.14)
	0.18
	16.78 (3.00)
	17.09 (3.59)
	0.48

	Percentage body fat (%)
	35.36 (9.95)
	32.27 (9.43)
	0.03**
	42.93 (9.10)
	43.12 (8.55)
	0.88

	Physical Performance parameters

	2 Minutes step test (no. of reps) 
	78.00 (19.58)
	72.14 (22.02)
	0.039*
	73.66 (21.37)
	74.75 (22.28)
	0.72

	Hand grip (kg)
	28.03 (6.45)
	28.26 (6.06)
	0.80
	18.46 (4.35)
	17.66 (5.28)
	0.21

	Chair stand (no. of reps)
	10.79 (2.84)
	9.69 (2.48)
	0.006*
	9.81 (2.62)
	10.34 (2.73)
	0.16

	Sit and reach (cm)
	1.56 (9.93)
	-1.00 (9.30)
	0.07
	0.25 (8.22)
	0.64 (7.79)
	0.74

	TUG (s)
	10.21 (2.21)
	10.76 (2.18)
	0.08
	11.09 (2.62)
	11.05 (2.34)
	0.91

	Back scratch (cm)
	-15.17 (11.57)
	-18.30 (12.07)
	0.06
	-12.27 (11.17)
	-14.59 (10.64)
	0.14

	Gait speed# (s)
	6.53 (1.30)
	6.66 (1.37)
	0.48
	6.98 (1.61)
	7.15 (1.66)
	0.50

	Physical Activity Parameter

	PASE#
	118.70 (54.69)
	101.74 (53.43)
	0.03*
	102.47 (42.31)
	98.09 (33.64)
	0.45



#Initial measurement taken at 18 months (wave 2). Data not available at Wave 1 
* Significant difference at p<0.05 (95%CI)


